

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

August 11, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 159, s. 2023

MONITORING OF BRIGADA ESKWELA 2023 IMPLEMENTATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chiefs

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Section Heads

Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators

CID and SGOD Personnel

Public Schools District Supervisors/ OIC-PSDSs

Public Elementary, Secondary and Integrated School Heads

District Brigada Eskwela Coordinators

All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 021, s. 2023, the implementation of Brigada Eskwela 2023 will be monitored by DepEd Central, Regional and Division Officials.
- 2. The ASDS, CID and SGOD Chiefs, EPS, PSDSs/ OIC-PSDSs, Division Brigada Eskwela Coordinators, Division Coordinators, CID and SGOD Personnel are requested to provide technical assistance to schools on the effective implementation of the program and schools' readiness for the opening of classes on August 29, 2023 during the monitoring activities.
- 3. The division monitoring officials are to oversee the BE programs, projects and activities of the schools under their supervision/ schools nearest their residences while the National/ Regional monitoring team will accompanied by the top management, CID and SGOD Chiefs, SEPS SocMobNet in their chosen school/s to be visited.



Balogo Sports Complex, Brgy. Balogo, Sorsogon City, 4700 Tel. (056) 211-6461

Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph



CIP 5461/21/05/1163

- 4. The monitoring tool will be provided to all concerned once it is available.
- 5. The PSDSs / OIC-PSDS with the assistance of the District Brigada Eskwela Coordinators shall consolidate their monitoring reports and be submitted to the SDO after the Brigada Eskwela Week.
- 6. Travel and other incidental expenses relative to the monitoring activities shall be charged against local/ school fund/ MOOE subject to the existing accounting rules and regulations.

7. For information, guidance and compliance.

WILLIAM E GANDO, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

Balogo Sports Complex, Brgy. Balogo, Sorsogon City, 4700 Tel. (056) 211-6461

Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph

